		005745.00049
		nereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of
Mqust 2	2004.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}	Yves Behar
County of San Francisco	) ss: )	
Yves Behar, personally knows name is subscribed to the with	n to me (or proved to : nin instrument and ack	before me,, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose mowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
		Notary Public for California  My Commission Expires:
SEAL		
The terms and co	nditions of this as:	signment are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE, Inc.
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	HEREOF, I have 1 2004.	nercunto set my hand and scal this day of
	_	
	_	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of
2 ·	)	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of  NIKE, Inc.  By:  William E. Berner, Jr.
STATE OF OREGON	_	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of  NIKE, Inc.  By:  William E. Berner, Jr.
STATE OF OREGON  County of Washington  On this day o	) ) ss: ) of	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of  NIKE, Inc.  By:  William E. Berner, Jr.

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0181** 

005745.00049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this day of
2004.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	Yves Behar
) ss:	
County of San Francisco )	
On this day of, 2004 before a Yves Behar, personally known to me (or proved to me on the name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persecuted the instrument.	ed to me that he executed the same in his authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public for California My Commission Expires:
SEAL	
	o set my hand and seal this day of
	NIKE, Inc. By: William & B
	William E. Berner, Jr. Assistant Secretary
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss:	
County of Washington	O
On this day of, 2004 state aforesaid, personally appeared William E. Berner, Jr., name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and a	, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and to me known and known to me to be the person of that acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  DANSELLE ST. CLAIR  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 376827  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2008	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/3/08



**RECORDED: 11/05/2004** 

**PATENT** 

Page 4 of 4

**REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0182** 

-Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 102792-307/10942P1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1.	Submission Type	1			
	[X] New	[ ]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		
	[ ] Correction of PTO Error	[]	Corrective Document		
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	BEDFORD, David		RECKITT BENCKISER (UK) LIMITED 103-105 Bath Road Slough Berkshire SL1 3UH United Kingdom		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		[ ] Yes [ X] No		
4.	Nature of Conveyance:		·		
	[X] Assignment	[]N	] Merger		
	[ ] Security Agreement	[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other			
	Execution Date: 19 August 2004				
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/502,484 filed 23 July 2004				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	<del></del>			
	B. Patent No.(s)				
		Yes	[ X] No		

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Andrew N. Parfomak NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS PA 875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor New York, New York 10022 (212) 808-0700

1

**PATENT** REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0183

7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
8.	3. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	[ ] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged	to Deposit Account			
9.	Deposit Account Number: 14-1263					
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
10.	Statement and signature.		<u> </u>			
	To the best of my knowledge at copy is a true copy of the origin	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctinal document.				
	Andrew N. Parfomak Name of Person Signing	Ludien Vo Parforme	Date 05 Nor 2004			
	Reg. No.: 32,431					
	Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: 4			
11.	ADDITIONAL FEE	<u> </u>	····			
	Please charge any insufficiency 14-1263.	of fees, or credit any excess, to our De	posit Account No.			
	875 Third Avenue 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor					

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment (4 pages total) are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile to the designated number for the Assignment Division: (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below.

Date: November 5, 2004

New York, New York 10022

(212) 808-0700

Kimberly Exittinghor

2

Attorney Docket. No.: 102792-307

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited

, a <u>British\_</u>corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on 23 July 2004 entitled

# CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ABSORBING WATER VAPOUR AND COMBATING MALODOUR WITHIN A CAVITY

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0185